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DEA Community Outreach Specialists by State/Territory

While the Drug Enforcement Administration’s primary function is to enforce the nation's federal drug
laws, we understand that law enforcement alone cannot solve America's drug problems. DEA Community Outreach
Specialists work with individuals and groups such as community coalitions, civic leaders, state and local drug use
prevention organizations, treatment experts, and the general public, and they provide DEA's unique expertise in the
areas of intelligence and enforcement. By joining DEA's law enforcement credibility and insights with communities'
know-how, drug use prevention efforts have been strengthened in urban, suburban, and rural areas across America.

Legend
COS= Community Outreach Specialist

ALABAMA: COS Dr. Leslie Faulkner, 3838 North Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1800, 3 Lakeway Center, Metairie LA
70002. Phone: 571-362-4737, E-mail: Leslie.M.Faulkner@dea.gov

ALASKA: COS Marcus Pickett, 300 5™ Avenue, Suite 1300, Seattle, WA 98104. Phone: 571-387-4035
E-mail: Marcus.L.Pickett@DEA.gov

ARIZONA: COS Daniel Morehouse, 3439 E. University Drive, Phoenix, AZ 85034. Phone: 571-387-5231 E-mail:
Daniel.A.Morehouse@dea.gov

ARKANSAS: COS Dr. Leslie Faulkner, 3838 North Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1800, 3 Lakeway Center, Metairie LA
70002. Phone: 571-362-4737, E-mail: Leslie.M.Faulkner@dea.gov

CALIFORNIA: COS Ruth Morales, 255 East Temple Street, 20" Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012. Phone: 571-387-6555 E-
mail: Ruth.M.Morales@dea.gov (Los Angeles Division: Riverside, Santa Ana, Ventura)

CALIFORNIA: COS Shastity Urias, 4560 Viewridge Avenue, San Diego, CA 92123-1672. Phone: 571-324-8465 E-mail:
Shastity.N.Urias@dea.gov (San Diego Division: Carlsbad, Imperial County, San Ysidro)

CALIFORNIA: COS Akilah Johnson, 450 Golden Gate Avenue, 14" Floor, San Francisco, CA 94102. Phone: 571-387-5018
E-mail: Akilah.K.Johnson@dea.gov (San Francisco Division: Bakersfield, Fresno, Modesto, Oakland, Redding,
Sacramento, San Jose, Santa Rosa)

COLORADO: Aminta Bhutani (Acting), 12154 East Easter Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112. Phone: 571-387-2259 E-mail:
Aminta.Bhutani@dea.gov
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CONNECTICUT: COS Brian O'Keefe, 40 Middlesex Turnpike Bedford, MA 01730-1404. Phone: 571-362-9653
E-mail: Brian.).OKeefe@dea.gov

DELAWARE: ASAC Joshua Romig, 600 Arch Street, Suite 10224, Philadelphia, PA 19106. Phone: 571-362-5336,
E-mail: Joshua.B.Romig@dea.gov

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA: COS Esthela Sandoval, 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE PO Box 77780 Washington, DC 20013.
Phone: 571-776-3672. E-Mail: Esthela.M.Sandoval@dea.gov

FLORIDA: COS Gretchen Rovira, 2100 North Commerce Parkway, Weston, FL 33326. Phone: 571-362-3046
E-mail: Gretchen.M.Rovira@dea.gov

GEORGIA: COS Wanda Wiggins, 2920 Brandywine Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30341. Phone: 571-776-0364
E-mail: Wanda.S.Wiggins@dea.gov

HAWAII: COS Ruth Morales, 255 East Temple Street, 20" Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012. Phone: 571-387-6555
E-mail: Ruth.M.Morales@dea.gov

IDAHO: COS Marcus Pickett, 300 5" Avenue, Suite 1300, Seattle, WA 98104. Phone: 571-387-4035
E-mail: Marcus.L.Pickett@DEA.gov

ILLINOIS: COS Fidel Arroyo (Northern lllinois), 230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL
60604. Phone: 872-222-0430, E-Mail: Fidel.ArroyoJr@dea.gov Guy Gomez (Southern lllinois), 317
South 16th Street, St. Louis, MO 63103, Phone: 571-362-1642 E-mail: Guy.A.Gomez@dea.gov

INDIANA: COS Fidel Arroyo, 230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60604. Phone: 872-222-0430, E-Mail:
Fidel.ArroyoJr@dea.gov

IOWA: COS Amanda Frazier, 7300 World Communications Drive, Omaha, NE 68122. Phone: 571-362-6931
E-mail: Amanda.M.Frazier@dea.gov

KANSAS: COS Guy Gomez, 317 South 16th Street, St. Louis, MO 63103. Phone: 571-362-1642
E-mail: Guy.A.Gomez@dea.gov

KENTUCKY: COS Stephanie Elliott,1661 Lyndon Farm Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40223.
Phone: 571-362-8417, E-mail: Stephanie.B.Elliott@dea.gov

LOUISIANA: COS Dr. Leslie Faulkner, 3838 North Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1800, 3 Lakeway Center, Metairie LA
70002. Phone: 571-362-4737, E-mail: Leslie.M.Faulkner@dea.gov

MAINE: COS Brian O'Keefe, 40 Middlesex Turnpike Bedford, MA 01730-1404. Phone: 571-362-9653
E-mail: Brian.).OKeefe@dea.gov
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MARYLAND: COS Esthela Sandoval, 800 K Street, NW, Suite 500, Washington, DC 20001. Phone: 202-961-7856
E-Mail: Esthela.M.Sandoval@dea.gov

MASSACHUSETTS: COS Brian O'Keefe, 40 Middlesex Turnpike Bedford, MA 01730-1404. Phone: 571-362-9653
E-mail: Brian.).OKeefe@dea.gov

MICHIGAN: COS Wendie Jackson, 431 Howard Street, Detroit, MI 48226. Phone: (571) 362-0361
E-mail: Wendie.L.Jackson@dea.gov

MINNESOTA: COS Amanda Frazier, 7300 World Communications Drive, Omaha, NE 68122. Phone: 571-362-6931
E-mail: Amanda.M.Frazier@dea.gov

MISSISSIPPI: COS Dr. Leslie Faulkner, 3838 North Causeway Boulevard, Suite 1800, 3 Lakeway Center, Metairie LA
70002. Phone: 571-362-4737, E-mail: Leslie.M.Faulkner@dea.gov

MISSOURI: COS Guy Gomez, 317 South 16th Street, St. Louis, MO 63103. Phone: 571-362-1642
E-mail: Guy.A.Gomez@dea.gov

MONTANA: Public Affair Officer Steffan W. Tubbs, 12154 East Easter Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112. Phone: 571-387-
5079 E-mail: Steffan.W.Tubbs@dea.gov

NEBRASKA: COS Amanda Frazier, 7300 World Communications Drive, Omaha, NE 68122. Phone: 571-362-6931
E-mail: Amanda.M.Frazier@dea.gov

NEVADA: COS Ruth Morales, 255 East Temple Street, 20" Floor, Los Angeles, CA 90012. Phone: 571-387-6555
E-mail: Ruth.M.Morales@dea.gov

NEW HAMPSHIRE: COS Brian O'Keefe, 15 New Sudbury Street, Room E-400, Boston, MA 02203.
Phone: 571-362-9653, E-mail: Brian.).OKeefe@dea.gov

NEW JERSEY: COS Joanna Mlicka-Anderko, 80 Mulberry Street, 2™ Floor, Newark, NJ 07102. Phone: 571-776-
3496 E-mail: Joanna.A.Mlicka-Anderko@dea.gov

NEW MEXICO: COS Michelle Rincon, 660 Mesa Hills Drive, Suite 2000 El Paso, Texas 79912. Phone: 571-324-
6509 E-mail: Michelle.Rincon@dea.gov

NEW YORK: COS Ciara Gregovich 99 10" Avenue, New York, NY 10011. Phone. 571-387-4752
E-mail: Ciara.A.Gregovich@dea.gov

NORTH CAROLINA: COS Wanda Wiggins, 2920 Brandywine Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30341. Phone:
571-776-0364 E-mail: Wanda.S.Wiggins@dea.gov

NORTH DAKOTA: COS Amanda Frazier,7300 World Communications Drive, Omaha, NE 68122.
Phone: 571-362-1498 E-mail: Amanda.M.Frazier@dea.gov
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OHIO: COS Wendie Jackson, 431 Howard Street, Detroit, Ml 48226. Phone: (571) 362-
0361 E-mail: Wendie.L.Jackson@dea.gov

OKLAHOMA: COS Erin Fischer, Phone: 571-324-8505 E-mail: Erin.J.Fischer@dea.gov. (Dallas Division: Ft. Worth,
Lubbock, Tyler). 10160 Technology Boulevard East, Dallas, TX 75220.

OREGON: COS Marcus Pickett, 300 5™ Avenue, Suite 1300, Seattle, WA 98104. Phone: 571-387-4035
E-mail: Marcus.L.Pickett@DEA.gov

PENNSYLVANIA: ASAC Joshua Romig, 600 Arch Street, Suite 10224, Philadelphia, PA 19106. Phone: 571-362-5336,
E-mail: Joshua.B.Romig@dea.gov

PUERTO RICO: COS Samuel J. Esquilin-Carrero, Millennium Park Plaza, Building 15, Calle 2, Suite 710, Guaynabo, PR
00968-1743. Phone: 571-362-2097, E-mail: Samuel.J.Esquilin-Carrero@dea.gov

RHODE ISLAND: COS Brian O'Keefe, 15 New Sudbury Street, Room E-400, Boston, MA 02203.
Phone: 571-362-9653, E-mail: Brian.).OKeefe@dea.gov

SOUTH CAROLINA: COS Wanda Wiggins, 2920 Brandywine Road, Atlanta, Georgia 30341. Phone: 571-776-0364
E-mail: Wanda.S.Wiggins@dea.gov

SOUTH DAKOTA: COS Amanda Frazier, 7300 World Communications Drive, Omaha, NE 68122. Phone: 571-362-1498
E-mail: Amanda.M.Frazier@dea.gov

TENNESSEE: COS Stephanie Elliott,1661 Lyndon Farm Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40223
Phone: 571-362-8417, E-mail: Stephanie.B.Elliott@dea.gov

TEXAS: COS Erin Fischer, Phone: 571-324-8505 E-mail: Erin.J.Fischer@dea.gov. (Dallas Division: Ft. Worth, Lubbock,
Tyler). 10160 Technology Boulevard East, Dallas, TX 75220.

TEXAS: COS Michelle Rincon, 660 Mesa Hills Drive, Suite 2000, El Paso, TX 79912. Phone: 571-324-7395
E-mail: Michelle.Rincon@dea.gov (El Paso Division: New Mexico, El Paso, Alpine, and Midland Texas)

TEXAS: COS Kareem Vaughn, 1433 West Loop South, Suite 600, Houston, TX 77027-9506. Phone: 571-324-6193
E-mail: Kareem.R.Vaughn@dea.gov (Houston Division: Austin, Beaumont, Brownsville, Corpus Christi, Del Rio, Eagle
Pass, Galveston, Laredo, McAllen, San Antonio, Waco)

UTAH: Public Affair Officer Steffan W. Tubbs (Acting), 12154 East Easter Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112.
Phone: 571-387-5079 E-mail: Steffan.W.Tubbs@dea.gov

VERMONT: COS Brian O'Keefe, 15 New Sudbury Street, Room E-400, Boston, MA 02203. Phone: 571-362-9653
E-Mail: Brian.J.OKeefe@dea.gov

VIRGINIA: COS Esthela Sandoval, 2 Massachusetts Avenue NE PO Box 77780 Washington, DC 200130. Phone: 202-
961-7856 E-Mail: Esthela.M.Sandoval@dea.gov
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VIRGINIA: (DEA Training Academy at Quantico): COS Therese Cooper-Pedersen, 2500
Investigation Parkway, Quantico, VA 22135. Phone: 571-776-3259 E-mail: Therese.A.Cooper-
Pedersen@dea.gov

WASHINGTON: COS Marcus Pickett, 300 5" Avenue, Suite 1300, Seattle, WA 98104. Phone: 571-387-4035
E-mail: Marcus.L.Pickett@DEA.gov

WEST VIRGINIA: COS Stephanie Elliott,1661 Lyndon Farm Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40223.
Phone: 571-362-8417, E-mail: Stephanie.B.Elliott@dea.gov

WISCONSIN: COS Fidel Arroyo, 230 South Dearborn Street, Suite 1200, Chicago, IL 60604. Phone: 872-
222-0430, E-Mail: Fidel.ArroyoJr@dea.gov

WYOMING: Public Affairs Officer Steffan W. Tubbs (Acting), 12154 East Easter Avenue, Centennial, CO 80112. Phone:
571-387-5079 E-mail: Steffan.W.Tubbs@dea.gov

CARIBBEAN: COS Samuel Esquilin-Carrero, 15 Calle 2 Suite 710, Guaynabo, PR 00968.
Phone: 571-362-2097 E-mail: Samuel.j.esquilin-carrero@dea.gov

Indigenous/Tribal Populations: COS Naomi Lane (HQ), 660 Mesa Hills Drive, Suite 2000 El Paso,
TX, 79912. Phone: 571-324-6509 E-Mail: Naomi.A.Lane@dea.gov

Headquarters
Main Office: (202)307-7936

E-mail: community.outreach@dea.gov
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